

ABN: 50 817 139 514

Clubrooms:

Lebanon Reserve, Mascoma Street Strathmore VIC 3041

Postal Address: PO Box 13

Essendon VIC 3040

Phone: 03 9374 2951 Fax: 03 9374 2194 Email: info@strathmorefc.com.au

Web: www.strathmorefc.com.au

Contact:

Strathmore Football Club Fee structure for season 2022

Dear Members,

After undertaking a review of our fee structure for the 2022 season the committee was keen to recognize the significant challenges and the support that our members have given the club over the past two difficult seasons. This has resulted in a change in the fees as listed below:

Junior player

Registration fee: \$330.00 (Covers all family members up to and including U18.5's)

Raffle: \$100.00 (These tickets can be on sold)

Umpires fees: \$110.00 (This fee is per player up to U16. This fee is \$180 for U18.5's)

Total: \$540.00

Senior Player

Registration fee: \$330.00 (This fee is per player)
Raffle: \$100.00 (These tickets can be on sold)

Umpires fees: \$180.00 (This fee is per player depending on games fixtured)

Total: \$610.00

The 2022 registration fees represent a \$145.00 reduction on the 2021 fees.

A 5% rise in both affiliation and umpires fees imposed by the EDFL will not be passed on to our members and be absorbed by the club.

Should you wish to make progress payments, the club will accept two equal payments, the first by 1 April 2022 and the second by 1 June 2022.

If there are any questions in relation to the fee structure for the 2022 season please contact our President, John Elliott on 0417137257.

Thanks again for your ongoing support.

